

ITEM NO.44.1 & 44.2

REVISED
COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5161-5162/2010

M/S FUTURE FOCUS INFOTECH P. LTD.
REP BY ITS JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SER.TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7525/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7294/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 7526/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9554/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 23334/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 24-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7294 AND 9554 OF 2018

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks permission to withdraw the civil appeals for the reasons mentioned in the applications.

Permission is granted.

I.A. Nos.7526 and 23334 of 2020 are allowed accordingly. The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(The Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.7526 AND 23334 OF 2020

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7294 AND 9554 OF 2018

FUTURE FOCUS INFOTECH PVT. LTD. ETC. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE (ST), CHENNAI- IV, ETC .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks permission to withdraw the civil appeals for the reasons mentioned in the applications.

Permission is granted.

I.A. Nos.7526 and 23334 of 2020 are allowed accordingly. The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

New Delhi,
Dated: February 24, 2020

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5161-5162/2010

M/S FUTURE FOCUS INFOTECH P. LTD.
REP BY ITS JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SER.TAX,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7525/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7294/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 7526/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9554/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 23334/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 24-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7294 AND 9554 OF 2018Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks
permission to withdraw the civil appeals for the
reasons mentioned in the applications.

Permission is granted.

I.A. Nos.7526 and 23334 of 2020 are allowed
accordingly. The Civil Appeals are, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(The Signed Order is placed on the file)