

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 7525 OF 2020

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5161-5162 OF 2010

M/S FUTURE FOCUS INFOTECH P. LTD. .. Appellant(s)
REP BY ITS JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Versus

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX,CHENNAI .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks permission to withdraw these appeals.

Permission is granted.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J.
(KRISHNA MURARI)

.....J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

New Delhi,
Dated: June 03, 2020

ITEM NO.1

Virtual Court 6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7525/2020, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5161-5162/2010

M/S FUTURE FOCUS INFOTECH P. LTD.
REP BY ITS JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7525/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 03-06-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(The Signed Order is placed on the file)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER